

## **News Release**

July 19, 2018 Release Number: 4257

## **County and City to Host Public Meeting on Maybank Highway and Main Road Zoning Project**

Charleston County and City of Charleston Planning Departments will co-host two public workshops on the proposed Maybank Highway and Main Road Zoning District. The workshops will provide staff with public input regarding land use, zoning, and development standards along Maybank Highway and Main Road.

The July 30 workshop will focus on Maybank Highway on James Island and the July 31 workshop will focus on the Johns Island portion of Maybank Highway and will include Main Road.

- July 30: 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Lowcountry Senior Center, 865 Riverland Drive, Charleston, SC 29412
- July 31: 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Berkeley Electric Cooperative, 3351 Maybank Highway, Johns Island, SC 29455

The purpose of this collaborative planning effort is to create consistent land use, zoning, and development requirements between the County and City, and for the County to create a new Main Road Overlay Zoning District. Attendees will be encouraged to provide feedback through a community survey, comment cards, and a public comment session. These are the first public workshops regarding the Maybank Highway and Main Road corridors, which will take place over the next year.

For more information, please contact:
Aaron Holly, City of Charleston
843-973-7253
hollya@charleston-sc.gov
or
Dan Frazier, AICP, Charleston County
843-202-7235
djfrazier@charlestoncounty.org

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -